

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION
 TABULATION OF BIDS: BELMONT SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PHASE 2
 CONTRACT NUMBER: 4735-18-02
 BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 22, 2018 - 11:00 AM

Bidders:		Joao & Bradley Construction Co., Inc.			N. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.			Road-Con, Inc.		
		4211 Tracy Lane			1250 Conshohocken Road			902 Camaro Run Drive		
		Bethlehem, PA 18020			Conshohocken, PA 19428			West Chester, PA 19380		
		Bid Bond - 10%			Bid Bond - 10%			Bid Bond - 10%		
Item #	Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Total	Unit Price	Quantity	Total	Unit Price	Quantity	Total
1	Mobilization, LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	1	\$ 170,000.00
2	Test Holes, UN	\$ 2,000.00	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,855.00	3	\$ 11,565.00	\$ 1,550.00	3	\$ 4,650.00
3	16" Ductile Iron Force Main, LF	\$ 310.00	1700	\$ 527,000.00	\$ 365.00	1700	\$ 620,500.00	\$ 430.00	1700	\$ 731,000.00
4	16" Ductile Iron Force Main Connection (Existing to New) at Sta. 0+00, LS	\$ 65,000.00	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,265.00	1	\$ 65,265.00	\$ 54,000.00	1	\$ 54,000.00
5	Air Release Valve MH No. 1, LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,340.00	1	\$ 50,340.00	\$ 35,500.00	1	\$ 35,500.00
6	Air Release Valve MH No. 2, LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,340.00	1	\$ 50,340.00	\$ 35,500.00	1	\$ 35,500.00
7	16" Ductile Iron Force Main Connection (New to Existing) at Sta. 16+86.11, LS	\$ 65,000.00	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 111,220.00	1	\$ 111,220.00	\$ 100,000.00	1	\$ 100,000.00
8	Air Release Valve MH No. 3, LS	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	1	\$ 120,000.00
9	Air Release Valve MH No. 4, LS	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	1	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 86,500.00	1	\$ 86,500.00
10	1-1/2" Mill and Overlay, SY	\$ 20.00	2,040	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 20.50	2,040	\$ 41,820.00	\$ 23.00	2,040	\$ 46,920.00
11	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic, LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	1	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	1	\$ 190,000.00
12	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures, LS	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	1	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 35,000.00	1	\$ 35,000.00
Total Lump Sum Price Bid for Base Contract				\$ 934,800.00			\$ 1,342,690.00			\$ 1,609,070.00

Bidders:		Joao & Bradley Construction Co., Inc.			N. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.			Road-Con, Inc.		
		4211 Tracy Lane			1250 Conshohocken Road			902 Camaro Run Drive		
		Bethlehem, PA 18020			Conshohocken, PA 19428			West Chester, PA 19380		
		Bid Bond - 10%			Bid Bond - 10%			Bid Bond - 10%		
Contingencies										
Item #	Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Total	Unit Price	Quantity	Total	Unit Price	Quantity	Total
C-1	Miscellaneous Test Holes, Locations	\$ 2,000.00	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,855.00	2	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 1,550.00	2	\$ 3,100.00
C-2	16" Ductile Iron Force Main, LF	\$ 310.00	25	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 480.00	25	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 430.00	25	\$ 10,750.00
C-3	Mega- Coupling Series 3800 for 16" Diameter Iron Pipe, UN	\$ 2,000.00	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	3	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	3	\$ 3,300.00
C-4	Miscellaneous Concrete, CY	\$ 200.00	15	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	15	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	15	\$ 7,500.00
C-5	Rock Excavation and Disposal, CY	\$ 100.00	250	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 310.00	250	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 150.00	250	\$ 37,500.00
C-6	Miscellaneous Stone Backfill (PA DOT 2A), CY	\$ 40.00	25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	25	\$ 3,000.00
C-7	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk, SY	\$ 120.00	15	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 230.00	15	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 275.00	15	\$ 4,125.00
C-8	6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize and Mulch Restoration, SY	\$ 20.00	25	\$ 500.00	\$ 42.00	25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 60.00	25	\$ 1,500.00
C-9	Additional 1-1/2" Mill and Overlay, SY	\$ 20.00	200	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	200	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23.00	200	\$ 4,600.00
C-10	Concrete Curb, LF	\$ 85.00	10	\$ 850.00	\$ 160.00	10	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.00	10	\$ 1,600.00
C-11	Granite Curb, LF	\$ 100.00	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	10	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	10	\$ 3,000.00
Total Price Bid for Contingency Items				\$ 54,900.00			\$ 123,010.00			\$ 79,975.00